PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES - E.2

Note: All permits are subject to the non-refundable Provincial Safety Codes
Levy

2024 Year Fee/Charge
4% to a maximum of $560.00,
minimum levy is $4.50

Single Family Residential - New and Renovations (including attached and detached garages, accessory

buildings, and basement developments, if applicable

Up to 1200 sq. ft.
1201 to 1500 sq. ft.
1501 to 2000 sq. ft.
2001 to 2500 sq. ft.
Over 2500 sq. ft.

Disposal of up to one ¥ ton pick-up truck of Non-Resident Waste,
Commercial Waste, Construction/Renovation Waste, Yard Waste, Metal and
any other materials deemed not be to included as “Normal Household
Waste” at Seba Beach, Moon Lake, Tomahawk, Keephills, and Kapasiwin
Transfer Stations.

Other Electrical Permit Fees

Disposal of up to one half of a % ton pick-up truck of Non-Resident Waste,
Commercial Waste, Construction/Renovation Waste, Yard Waste, Metal and
any other materials deemed not be to included as “Normal Household

Solar Panels

Re-inspection Fee (site not ready, not accessible or deficiencies not rectified
from previous inspection)

Annual Electrical Maintenance Permit

Fee for electrical work done without permit

Permit Renewal

Re-opening of Closed Permit
Variance Review, Residential

Variance Review, Commercial

Refunds for in review or issued permits

$159.00

$185.00

$211.00

$264.00

$264.00 plus $0.10/ sq. ft. for over
2501 sq. ft.

$159.00

$264.00
$159.00

$317.00

Double Original Fee

50% of the Original Permit Fee
(Minimum $159.00) + Levy

$159.00
$159.00
$317.00

Minimum permit fee or 20% is
retained (whichever is greater)

Refunds will only be considered if
received within 90 days of the
permit being issued and no
construction or inspections have
occurred. Note that the Provincial
Safety Codes Levy is non-
refundable.



Note: Installation Cost is based on total value of Electrical materials, fixtures and supplies, plus

labor

Electrical Permit Fees Table - Commercial, Industrial, Institutional

$1,001.00
$5,001.00
$10,001.00
$15,001.00
$20,001.00
$25,001.00
$30,001.00
$35,001.00
$40,001.00
$45,001.00
$50,001.00
$60,001.00
$70,001.00
$80,001.00
$90,001.00
$100,001.00
$150,001.00
$200,001.00
$250,001.00
$300,001.00
$350,001.00
$400,001.00
$450,001.00
$500,001.00
$550,001.00
$600,001.00
$650,001.00
$700,001.00
$750,001.00
$800,001.00
$850,001.00
$900,001.00
$950,001.00

Over $1,000,000.00

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Installation Cost $ Value

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Up to $1,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$30,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$45,000.00
$50,000.00
$60,000.00
$70,000.00
$80,000.00
$90,000.00
$100,000.00

-2024-Permitfees $150,000.00

$200,000.00
$250,000.00
$300,000.00
$350,000.00
$400,000.00
$450,000.00
$500,000.00
$550,000.00
$600,000.00
$650,000.00
$700,000.00
$750,000.00
$800,000.00
$850,000.00
$900,000.00
$950,000.00

$1,000,000.00

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES - Schedule E.2 Continued

2023 Permit Fee

2024 Fee/Charge

Change ONLY

$159.00
$201.00
$254.00
$281.00
$306.00
$333.00
$360.00
$387.00
$412.00
$439.00
$466.00
$476.00
$486.00
$497.00
$508.00
$518.00
$729.00
$942.00
$1,153.00
$1,259.00
$1,364.00
$1,470.00
$1,576.00
$1,682.00
$1,787.00
$1,893.00
$1,999.00
$2,104.00
$2,210.00
$2,316.00
$2,421.00
$2,527.00
$2,633.00
$2,739.00

$2,739 + $2.65 per

$1,000



	Schedule E.2 Page 1
	Schedule E.2 - Tracked Changes

