## PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES - E.2

2024 Year Fee/Charge

Note: All permits are subject to the non-refundable Provincial Safety Codes .

Levy

4% to a maximum of \$560.00, minimum levy is \$4.50

Single Family Residential - New and Renovations (including attached and detached garages, accessory buildings, and basement developments, if applicable)

Up to 1200 sq. ft.	\$159.00
1201 to 1500 sq. ft.	\$185.00
1501 to 2000 sq. ft.	\$211.00
2001 to 2500 sq. ft.	\$264.00
Over 2500 sq. ft.	\$264.00 plus \$0.10/ sq. ft. for over

2501 sq. ft.

Disposal of up to one ¾ ton pick-up truck of Non-Resident Waste, Commercial Waste, Construction/Renovation Waste, Yard Waste, Metal and any other materials deemed not be to included as "Normal Household Waste" at Seba Beach, Moon Lake, Tomahawk, Keephills, and Kapasiwin Transfer Stations.

Other Electrical Permit Fees

Disposal of up to one half of a ¾ ton pick-up truck of Non-Resident Waste, Commercial Waste, Construction/Renovation Waste, Yard Waste, Metal and any other materials deemed not be to included as "Normal Household"

Solar Panels \$264.00

Re-inspection Fee (site not ready, not accessible or deficiencies not rectified \$159.00

from previous inspection)

Annual Electrical Maintenance Permit \$317.00

Fee for electrical work done without permit Double Original Fee

Permit Renewal 50% of the Original Permit Fee

(Minimum \$159.00) + Levy

\$159.00

Re-opening of Closed Permit\$159.00Variance Review, Residential\$159.00Variance Review, Commercial\$317.00

Refunds for in review or issued permits Minimum permit fee or 20% is

retained (whichever is greater)

Refunds will only be considered if received within 90 days of the permit being issued and no construction or inspections have occurred. Note that the Provincial

Safety Codes Levy is non-

refundable.

## PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES - Schedule E.2 Continued

Note: Installation Cost is based on total value of Electrical materials, fixtures and supplies, plus labor

Electrical Permit Fees Table - Commercial, Industrial, Institutional

Over

Ins	stallation	Cost \$ Value	2023 Permit Fee	2024 Fee/Charge Change ONLY
1113	<u>stanation</u>	Up to \$1,000.00	\$159.00	Change ONLT
\$1,001.00	to	\$5,000.00	\$201.00	
\$5,001.00	to	\$10,000.00	\$254.00	
\$10,001.00	to	\$15,000.00	\$281.00	
\$15,001.00	to	\$20,000.00	\$306.00	
\$20,001.00	to	\$25,000.00	\$333.00	
\$25,001.00	to	\$30,000.00	\$360.00	
\$30,001.00	to	\$35,000.00	\$387.00	
\$35,001.00	to	\$40,000.00	\$412.00	
\$40,001.00	to	\$45,000.00	\$439.00	
\$45,001.00	to	\$50,000.00	\$466.00	
\$50,001.00	to	\$60,000.00	\$476.00	
\$60,001.00	to	\$70,000.00	\$486.00	
\$70,001.00	to	\$80,000.00	\$497.00	
\$80,001.00	to	\$90,000.00	\$508.00	
\$90,001.00	to	\$100,000.00	\$518.00	
\$100,001.00	to	<del>-2024 Permit Fees</del> \$150,000.00	\$729.00	
\$150,001.00	to	\$200,000.00	\$942.00	
\$200,001.00	to	\$250,000.00	\$1,153.00	
\$250,001.00	to	\$300,000.00	\$1,259.00	
\$300,001.00	to	\$350,000.00	\$1,364.00	
\$350,001.00	to	\$400,000.00	\$1,470.00	
\$400,001.00	to	\$450,000.00	\$1,576.00	
\$450,001.00	to	\$500,000.00	\$1,682.00	
\$500,001.00	to	\$550,000.00	\$1,787.00	
\$550,001.00	to	\$600,000.00	\$1,893.00	
\$600,001.00	to	\$650,000.00	\$1,999.00	
\$650,001.00	to	\$700,000.00	\$2,104.00	
\$700,001.00	to	\$750,000.00	\$2,210.00	
\$750,001.00	to	\$800,000.00	\$2,316.00	
\$800,001.00	to	\$850,000.00	\$2,421.00	
\$850,001.00	to	\$900,000.00	\$2,527.00	
\$900,001.00	to	\$950,000.00	\$2,633.00	
\$950,001.00	to	\$1,000,000.00	\$2,739.00	
r \$1,000,000.00			\$2,739 + \$2.65 per	

\$1,000